
• 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION  
E -II BRANCH, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI -- 110054  

NO. DE.F.2(5)(20)/E-II/2006/PGT(M)/ 8S3 , 	 Dated : .2l toictelpi 

DRAFT CORRIGENDUM  

Sub : Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Male Seniority No 1043 to 2316) 
appointed/promoted between 1.4.1994 to 31.3.2001. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.F.2(5)(20)/E-
11/2006/PGT(M)/2859-2878 dated 05/03/2010, the following amendment have been 
proposed to be made in the above final seniority list of appointed/promoted PGT between 
01/04/1994 to 31/03/2001. 

The corrigendum is being issued on the basis of order passed by the Hon'ble CAT in 
OA No.2194/2010, OA No. 1084/2011, OA No. 2767/2010, titled Roop Ram Meena, Sunil 
Kumar, Raj Kumar Vs GNCTD & Ors read with Hon'ble High Court, New Delhi order dated 
01/11/2018 in WP(C) No.7154/2018, WP(C) No. 7107/2018 8s WP(C) No.8191/2018 and 
SLP filed in Supreme Court vide diary no.34965/2019. 

CANCELLATION IN SNTRY NO IN THE BLOCK YEAR 1994-2001(Male Seniority No 1043 to 2316} 

Snty. 
No. 

NAME CAT DOB DOA AS TGT DR 
/ 
DP 

DOR/ DOP SUB SNTY 
AS 
TGT 

EMP ID 

2270 Sunil 
Kumar 

SC 08/ 12/ 1967 30/09/1989 DP 14/07/2000 Math 3144 19895317 

2271 Raj 
Kumar 

SC 30/11/1967 12/10/1989 DP 14/07/2000 Math 3156 19891212 

2287 Roop 
Ram 
Meena 

ST 10/07/1968 24/12/1991 DP 	. 14/07/2000 Pol. 
Science 

4258 19911449 

ADDITION IN.SNTRY NO IN THE BLOCK YEAR 1994-2001(Male Seniority No 1043 to 2316) 

New 
Snty 
No. 

NAME CAT DOB DOA 	AS 
TGT 

DR 
/ 
DP 

DOR/DOP SUB SNTY 
AS 
TGT 

EMP ID 

1504A Sunil 
Kumar 

SC 08/ 12 / 1967 30/09/1989 DP 30/12/1997 Math 3144 19895317 

1504B Raj 
Kumar 

SC 30/11/1967 12/10/1989 DP  04/04/1997 Math 3156 19891212 

1504C Roop 
Ram 
Meena 

ST 10/07/ 1968 24/12/1991 DP 08/12/1997 Pol. 
Science 

4258 19911449 

All DDEs/HOS are requested to ensure that objection if any, may be sent to E-II Branch of 

this Directorate duly verified by HOS concerned within 15 days of the issue of this draft 
corrigendum. 

1/•;/' 

(RAJ} H KUMAR) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(GOC) 



4.11.2(5)(26)/E-II/2006/p6T(x)ige3 	 Dated:.21 

L,Opy to 

1. The Spl.DE (Admn), Directorate of Education 
2. All DDEs/Eos concerned, Directorate of Education. 
3. OS (Sectt. Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 
4. OS (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II" 
5. Concerned teacher through HOS. 
6. Guard File 

).1.3 
(RAJ HKUMAR) 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(GOC) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

